

PRESS RELEASE

Amsterdam, 18 June 2021

Supervisory Board member sells Fund shares

Arcona Property Fund N.V., the listed fund that invests in commercial real estate in Central Europe, announces that Mr. Vos, member of the Supervisory Board of Arcona Property Fund N.V., has sold all his shares in the Fund on June 17.

Mr. Vos held 8.958 shares in Arcona Property Fund N.V. Mr. Vos sold his shares in order to be fully independent as a Supervisory Board member.

PRESS RELEASE ENDS

Arcona Property Fund N.V. invests in commercial property in Central Europe. Shares in the Fund (ISIN-code NL0006311706) are tradeable daily via Euronext Amsterdam and the Prague Stock Exchange as a closed-end investment fund.

For more information:

Arcona Capital Fund Management B.V.

Tel: 0031 - 20 – 820 4 720 E-mail: info@arconacapital.com www.arconapropertyfund.nl